Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (“Listing Regulations, 2015”). 

We write to inform you that the Board of Directors of the Company at its meeting held on Tuesday, 
February 10, 2026, considered and approved the Allotment of 44,000 (Forty-Four Thousand) senior, 
unsecured, listed, rated, redeemable, non-convertible debentures of face value of INR 1,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh only) each aggregating to INR 440,00,00,000 (Indian Rupees Four Hundred 
and Forty Crores), on a private placement basis Series wise. 

The details of the aforesaid allotment are as follows: 

Series I Series II Series III 
Type of 
Instrument  

Senior, unsecured, 
listed, rated, 
redeemable, Non-
Convertible Debentures. 

Senior, unsecured,